

2-11-2009

State v. Schultz Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 33255

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"State v. Schultz Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 33255" (2009). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs*. 1534.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/1534

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings.....	2
ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL	3
ARGUMENT.....	4
The Prosecutor Engaged In Misconduct Necessitating A New Trial.....	4
A. This Court Has Jurisdiction To Decide Mr. Schultz' Appeal On Its Merits.....	5
B. Contrary To The State's Assertion, Prosecutors Do Not Have Greater Leeway To Engage In Misconduct In Closing Arguments Because Of Their "Improvisational Nature"	7
C. The Prosecutor Engaged In Misconduct When He Implicitly Asked The Jury To Draw A Negative Inference From Mr. Schultz' Decision Not To Testify.....	9
D. The Prosecutor Engaged In Misconduct When He Urged The Jury To Find Mr. Schultz Guilty In Order To Show The Alleged Victim That "The System Works," And To Protect Her And Others Like Her	11
E. The Prosecutorial Misconduct Complained Of In This Case Constitutes Fundamental Error.....	15
F. The Prosecutorial Misconduct Complained Of In This Case Constitutes Reversible Error.....	16
CONCLUSION.....	17
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING.....	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Chapman v. California</i> , 386 U.S. 18 (1967)	16
<i>State v. Baruth</i> , 107 Idaho 651, 691 P.2d 1266 (Ct. App. 1984)	13
<i>State v. Beebe</i> , 145 Idaho 570, 181 P.3d 496 (Ct. App. 2007)	14
<i>State v. Field</i> , 144 Idaho 559, 165 P.3d 273 (2007)	8
<i>State v. Fortin</i> , 124 Idaho 323, 859 P.2d 359 (Ct. App. 1993)	7
<i>State v. McMurry</i> , 143 Idaho 312, 143 P.3d 400 (Ct. App. 2006)	11
<i>State v. Pecor</i> , 132 Idaho 359, 972 P.2d 737 (Ct. App. 1998)	13
<i>State v. Peite</i> , 122 Idaho 809, 839 P.2d 1223 (Ct. App. 1992)	14
<i>State v. Phillips</i> , 144 Idaho 82, 156 P.3d 583 (Ct. App. 2007)	14
<i>Sullivan v. Louisiana</i> , 508 U.S. 275 (1993)	16
<i>United States v. Weatherspoon</i> , 410 F.3d 1142 (9th Cir. 2005)	13

Statutes

I.C. § 19-2601(4)	6
-------------------------	---

Rules

I.A.R. 17(e)(2)	7
